

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
2959-1402 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC	\$1,418,114.46
2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,439,733.35
3) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,774,481.00
4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$1,790,442.00
5) AR TURNKEE	\$3,178,975.25

90/100 CALENDAR DAYS



11/14/2025

I, Nicholas Hollek, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6

CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

AVIGAIL AMIGLEO

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

2959-1402 (9.2)

				1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CE BARKER LTD.		4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
DETENTION POND ITEMS											
1.	EXCAVATION FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	86194	\$3.88	\$334,432.72	\$2.75	\$237,033.50	\$5.00	\$430,970.00	\$4.80	\$413,731.20
2.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - V-BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3651	\$2.50	\$9,127.50	\$3.00	\$10,953.00	\$3.00	\$10,953.00	\$2.00	\$7,302.00
3.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, SEE PLANS FOR CROSS SECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	194	\$8.00	\$1,552.00	\$12.50	\$2,425.00	\$10.00	\$1,940.00	\$11.00	\$2,134.00
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$16,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$11,595.00	\$34,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00
5.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1822	\$2.58	\$4,700.76	\$3.00	\$5,466.00	\$3.00	\$5,466.00	\$2.00	\$3,644.00
6.	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL, EXISTING PONDED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,549.90	\$3,549.90
7.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES IN DETENTION POND, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF PIPES, BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
SUBTOTAL DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$407,612.98		\$296,762.50		\$490,329.00		\$486,611.10
RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS											
1.	EXCAVATION FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	26414	\$3.28	\$86,637.92	\$4.25	\$112,259.50	\$5.00	\$132,070.00	\$6.00	\$158,484.00
2.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DITCHES FOR FARM LAND DRAINAGE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$7.35	\$661.50	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
3.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$16,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$11,595.00	\$34,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6

CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

AVIGAIL AMIGLEO

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

2959-1402 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CE BARKER LTD.		4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR RABBS BAYOU, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1298	\$2.58	\$3,348.84	\$3.00	\$3,894.00	\$3.00	\$3,894.00	\$2.00	\$2,596.00
5.	12" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$128.00	\$24,704.00	\$86.50	\$16,694.50	\$80.00	\$15,440.00	\$106.00	\$20,458.00
6.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,888.00	\$11,776.00	\$3,825.00	\$7,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,486.00	\$14,972.00
7.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24" PIPES, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS TO MATCH PROPOSED SIDESLOPE AND SLOPE PAVING , ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
8.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	53	\$108.00	\$5,724.00	\$124.00	\$6,572.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$143.00	\$7,579.00
9.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 12" RCP, SLOPE PAVING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$1,088.00	\$2,176.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$3.95	\$762.35	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$1.00	\$193.00
SUBTOTAL RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS					\$191,279.76		\$195,028.85		\$217,447.00		\$269,802.00
RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS											
1.	EXCAVATION FOR EAST DITCH, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7421	\$3.80	\$28,199.80	\$4.35	\$32,281.35	\$5.00	\$37,105.00	\$3.95	\$29,312.95
2.	EXCAVATION FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	29141	\$3.18	\$92,668.38	\$4.35	\$126,763.35	\$5.00	\$145,705.00	\$3.95	\$115,106.95
3.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$16,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$11,595.00	\$34,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR RABBS BAYOU, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1488	\$2.58	\$3,839.04	\$3.00	\$4,464.00	\$3.00	\$4,464.00	\$2.00	\$2,976.00
5.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	63	\$118.00	\$7,434.00	\$124.00	\$7,812.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$130.00	\$8,190.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6

CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

AVIGAIL AMIGLEO

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

2959-1402 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CE BARKER LTD.		4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	24" HDPE STORM SEWER, ASTM F-2306, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	142	\$98.00	\$13,916.00	\$90.45	\$12,843.90	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$130.00	\$18,460.00
7.	7"X5' RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	405	\$692.38	\$280,413.90	\$778.15	\$315,150.75	\$800.00	\$324,000.00	\$790.00	\$319,950.00
8.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	381	\$108.00	\$41,148.00	\$124.00	\$47,244.00	\$150.00	\$57,150.00	\$127.00	\$48,387.00
9.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$25,800.00	\$51,600.00	\$21,550.00	\$43,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,133.00	\$48,266.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,473.00	\$5,473.00
11.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 10' X 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,995.00	\$17,995.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24" PIPE AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
13.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 42" PIPE AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	146	\$38.00	\$5,548.00	\$98.00	\$14,308.00	\$90.00	\$13,140.00	\$41.00	\$5,986.00
14.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT FOR STORM PIPE AT KELSEY SEYBOLD WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	280	\$108.00	\$30,240.00	\$124.00	\$34,720.00	\$150.00	\$42,000.00	\$127.00	\$35,560.00
15.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT FOR 10' X 10' WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	390	\$108.00	\$42,120.00	\$124.00	\$48,360.00	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$148.00	\$57,720.00
16.	RELOCATE EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING AND ADD 286 SY OF NEW ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,495.00	\$15,495.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
17.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	547	\$1.00	\$547.00	\$3.95	\$2,160.65	\$1.00	\$547.00	\$1.00	\$547.00
SUBTOTAL RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS					\$668,874.12		\$769,978.00		\$825,241.00		\$769,034.90
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16364	\$1.00	\$16,364.00	\$1.00	\$16,364.00	\$1.00	\$16,364.00	\$1.00	\$16,364.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
2959-1402 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CE BARKER LTD.		4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
5.	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
6.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
7.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR PROPOSED SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
8.	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13.5	\$500.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$6,750.00
9.	PUMP DOWN (WITH 4-INCH PUMP STANDING WATER, AS NECESSARY TO CREATE A DRY WORKING ENVIRONMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL DETENTION, RABBS BAYOU, CHANNEL, AND FILL AREAS, INCLUDES HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, GRADE BREAKS, AND ANY ADDITIONAL POINTS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS. INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,525.00	\$8,525.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
11.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.6	\$1.00	\$3.60	\$7,425.00	\$26,730.00	\$9,500.00	\$34,200.00	\$9,250.00	\$33,300.00
12.	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE, INCLUDES OFFSITE DISPOSAL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
13.	24" RCP STORM SEWER FOR SOUTH LOW WATER CROSSING, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$98.00	\$15,680.00	\$121.50	\$19,440.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$163.00	\$26,080.00
14.	36" RCP STORM SEWER FOR NORTH LOW WATER CROSSING, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$160.40	\$32,080.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$238.00	\$47,600.00
15.	CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR NORTH LOW WATER CROSSING OVER OUTFALL, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1800	\$19.00	\$34,200.00	\$10.25	\$18,450.00	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$36.00	\$64,800.00
16.	CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR SOUTH LOW WATER CROSSING OVER OUTFALL, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	300	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.25	\$3,075.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$150,347.60		\$177,964.00		\$241,464.00		\$264,994.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
2959-1402 (9.2)

				1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) CE BARKER LTD.		4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY											
DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$407,612.98		\$296,762.50		\$490,329.00		\$486,611.10
RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS					\$191,279.76		\$195,028.85		\$217,447.00		\$269,802.00
RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS					\$668,874.12		\$769,978.00		\$825,241.00		\$769,034.90
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$150,347.60		\$177,964.00		\$241,464.00		\$264,994.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,418,114.46		\$1,439,733.35		\$1,774,481.00		\$1,790,442.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
 FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 2959-1402 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

				5) AR TURNKEE	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
DETENTION POND ITEMS					
1.	EXCAVATION FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	86194	\$12.00	\$1,034,328.00
2.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - V-BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3651	\$7.75	\$28,295.25
3.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, SEE PLANS FOR CROSS SECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	194	\$10.00	\$1,940.00
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00
5.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR DETENTION POND, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1822	\$5.00	\$9,110.00
6.	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL, EXISTING PONDED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
7.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURES IN DETENTION POND, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF PIPES, BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,030.00	\$3,090.00
SUBTOTAL DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$1,120,863.25
RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS					
1.	EXCAVATION FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	26414	\$13.00	\$343,382.00
2.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DITCHES FOR FARM LAND DRAINAGE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00
3.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6

CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

AVIGAIL AMIGLEO

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

2959-1402 (9.2)

5) AR TURNKEE					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR RABBS BAYOU, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1298	\$5.50	\$7,139.00
5.	12" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$137.00	\$26,441.00
6.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
7.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24" PIPES, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS TO MATCH PROPOSED SIDESLOPE AND SLOPE PAVING , ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
8.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	53	\$207.00	\$10,971.00
9.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 12" RCP, SLOPE PAVING STORM SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	193	\$10.00	\$1,930.00

SUBTOTAL RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS

\$429,363.00

RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS

1.	EXCAVATION FOR EAST DITCH, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7421	\$13.00	\$96,473.00
2.	EXCAVATION FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING DIRT TO FILL AREAS LOCATED ON SITE PER THE FILL & GRADING PLAN, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	29141	\$17.00	\$495,397.00
3.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE FOR RABBS BAYOU EXPANSION, INCLUDES #4 REBAR, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND SLOPE PROTECTION, INCLUDES 24" CGMP PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00
4.	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR SWALE FOR RABBS BAYOU, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1488	\$5.00	\$7,440.00
5.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	63	\$173.00	\$10,899.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
 FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 2959-1402 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

				5) AR TURNKEE	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6.	24" HDPE STORM SEWER, ASTM F-2306, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	142	\$107.00	\$15,194.00
7.	7'X5' RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	405	\$1,177.00	\$476,685.00
8.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	381	\$137.00	\$52,197.00
9.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$33,300.00	\$66,600.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 10' X 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
12.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 24" PIPE AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
13.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 42" PIPE AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	146	\$40.00	\$5,840.00
14.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT FOR STORM PIPE AT KELSEY SEYBOLD WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	280	\$133.00	\$37,240.00
15.	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT FOR 10' X 10' WITH TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, INCLUDES WEEP HOLES AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	390	\$133.00	\$51,870.00
16.	RELOCATE EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING AND ADD 286 SY OF NEW ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
17.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	547	\$10.00	\$5,470.00
SUBTOTAL RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS					\$1,386,205.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16364	\$1.00	\$16,364.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
 FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
 NOVEMBER 13, 2025
 2959-1402 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

5) AR TURNKEE					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00
5.	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
6.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
7.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR PROPOSED SIDE SLOPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
8.	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13.5	\$500.00	\$6,750.00
9.	PUMP DOWN (WITH 4-INCH PUMP STANDING WATER, AS NECESSARY TO CREATE A DRY WORKING ENVIRONMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL DETENTION, RABBS BAYOU, CHANNEL, AND FILL AREAS, INCLUDES HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, GRADE BREAKS, AND ANY ADDITIONAL POINTS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS. INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
11.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.6	\$10,000.00	\$36,000.00
12.	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE, INCLUDES OFFSITE DISPOSAL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13.	24" RCP STORM SEWER FOR SOUTH LOW WATER CROSSING, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$133.00	\$21,280.00
14.	36" RCP STORM SEWER FOR NORTH LOW WATER CROSSING, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$201.00	\$40,200.00
15.	CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR NORTH LOW WATER CROSSING OVER OUTFALL, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1800	\$40.00	\$72,000.00
16.	CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR SOUTH LOW WATER CROSSING OVER OUTFALL, TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

\$242,544.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK PHASE 2 DETENTION, DRAINAGE, & MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
AVIGAIL AMIGLEO
NOVEMBER 13, 2025
2959-1402 (9.2)

				5) AR TURNKEE	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL

BID SUMMARY

DETENTION POND ITEMS					\$1,120,863.25
RABBS BAYOU NORTH ITEMS					\$429,363.00
RABBS BAYOU SOUTH & EAST DITCH ITEMS					\$1,386,205.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$242,544.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,178,975.25

LJA Engineering, Inc.